
FROM
Bruce Mitchell
Resilient Intelligent Networks
2925 Country Club Road Suite 103
Denton, Texas 76210
www.resilientIQ.com

FOR
Celina Independent School District
TO
Zach Allen
EMAIL
zachary.allen@celinaisd.com
PHONE
(469) 742-9100
COPY TO
Josh Wise

QUOTE NUMBER
1297
DATE
September 6, 2022
VALID UNTIL
October 6, 2022 at 7:00 AM

Form
470
Application
Number:
220023419
-
CISD
470-2022-
New
Elementary
Electronics

Resilient
SPIN:
143031788

Resilient has been an e-rate service provider for over 14 years, with 100+ successful projects with Texas K12, charter schools and
Christian school organizations. Resilient specializes in wired and wireless infrastructure and one of the largest Aruba partners in
Texas. We also can provide full turnkey services and cabling upon request.

State
of
Texas
DIR

State of Texas DIR Contract # TSO4160

JL658A
Aruba
6300M
24SFP+
SFP56
Aggregation
Switch

24 Ports 10 GbE SFP+ Ports and 4 SFP56 ports. Includes 2x 6300 Fan trays and 2 Power Supplies Slots.
Enterprise Class Features, CX Mobile Application, Analytics Engine, Programmable OS.

 DS_6300Series

7,567.98
x 1

7,567.98

JL085A
Aruba
X371
12VDC
250W
AC
Power
Supply

Aruba X371 12VDC 250W Power Supply

247.38
x 2

494.76

J9151E
Aruba
10G
SFP+
LR

10Gig SFP LR 10km SMF

996.20
x 7

6,973.40

http://www.resilientiq.com/
mailto:zachary.allen@celinaisd.com
tel:4697429100
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/8e1caa415d568a37c9118e7e07c4749d/lg/dn/DS_6300Series.pdf
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/ac8911a679e5add8b157a63938699d37/lg/ds/Aruba_CX_6300M-24-port-SFP_and-4-port-SFP56-Front_960x600.png


JL728A
Aruba
Networks
6200F
48G
CL4
PoE
4SFP+
740W

CX 6200 Series Switch. 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ Ports, 4 SFP+ Ports, 740W Class 4 PoE. ACL's Robust
QoS, OSPF Routing. 8 Member Switch VSF Stacking. One Touch Deployment with Aruba CX Mobile
App. Aruba NetEdit. Aruba Dynamic Segmentation

 DS_6200Series

3,128.58
x 14

43,800.12

J9151E
Aruba
10G
SFP+
LR

10Gig SFP LR 10km SMF

996.20
x 5

4,981.00

J9281D
Aruba
10G
SFP+
to
SFP+
1m
DAC
Cable

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 1m DAC Cable

35.70
x 9

321.30

J9283D
Aruba
DAC
Cable

Aruba 10G SFP+ to SFP+ 3 Meter DAC Cable

51.00
x 3

153.00

JZ337A
Aruba
535
Series
Access
Point

802.11ax AP with 4x4:4 MU-MIMO, dual radio, integrated antennas.

726.60
x 7

5,086.20

Q9G71A
AP-MNT-MP10-D
AP
mount
bracket
10-pack
D70.20

109.20
x 7

764.40

Q9H63A
Aruba
515
Series
Access
Point

Dual Radio 4X4:4 + 2x2:2 802.11ax Internal Antennas Unified Campus AP

531.30
x 63

33,471.90

R4H18A
Aruba
AP-575
(US)
Outdoor
11ax
AP

1,016.40
x 7

7,114.80

JW053A
Outdoor
Pole/Wall
Short
Mount
Kit

AP-270-MNT-V2 AP-270 Series Outdoor Pole/Wall Short Mount Kit

56.70
x 7

396.90

Q9Y60AAE
Aruba
Central
-
5
Year
Cloud
Management
for
Access
Points

Aruba Central AP Foundation 5 Year

222.20
x 77

17,109.40

https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/9523e9208a836f5f8684721a6032f4f7/lg/dn/DS_6200Series.pdf
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/5f2de507e118c48ef804a712d0aa79b1/lg/ds/CX-6200-switch-series_featured-product.png


1007-ARAP535
Locking
Right-Angle
Wall
Mount
with
interchangeable
trim
for
Aruba
AP535
Series
Wi-Fi
Access
Points

 Oberon_Model_1007-ARAP535

189.00
x 4

756.00

SMTL1500RM3UC
APC
Smart-UPS
Li-Ion,
Short
Depth
1500VA

APC Smart-UPS, Lithium-Ion, Short Depth 1500VA, 120V with SmartConnect Port

 SMTL1500RM3UC

1,996.26
x 5

9,981.30

RIQ PS
Resilient
Professional
Services

Implementation and Installation of the above BOM

10,700.00
x 1

10,700.00

Subtotal 149,672.46
Total
including
tax $149,672.46

Regarding
BMIC
for
above
Switches
and
Wireless
Access
Points.

The proposed Aruba Switches and Access Points come with Lifetime Warranty. The Aruba Central Wireless Control is an approved
5 Year E-Rate Sku and included in the Internal Connection quote.. No additional licenses are required.

Thank
You
for
Doing
Business
with
Resilient

We at Resilient truly appreciate your business, and we’re grateful for the trust you’ve placed in us. We sincerely hope you are
satisfied with your project.

https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/4709ab2d103b8ed7c80cf3166d6f08bc/lg/dn/Oberon_Model_1007-ARAP535.pdf
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/bcbf98bf55d6939f4fde33a52aea9374/lg/dn/SMTL1500RM3UC.pdf
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/d110b173e99a85e934b622ffdef6b7c6/lg/ds/Oberon_Model_1007-ARAP535.jpg
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/00f9b0e6e55e7734137e1f48a21e1122/lg/ds/SPD_KLGE-AY5JFR_FL_H_520x520.JPG
https://asset.quotientapp.com/file-s/1/quote-v2/39760/5a219a8033026ae172091632db1350fb/lg/ds/SMTL1500RM3UC_B_H_520x520.JPG

